



Delivering great value Mediterranean products from the everyday to the exclusive

t 01460 242 588 e sales@lefktrco.co.uk www.lefktrco.co.uk

Lefktro UK Ltd, Unit 3D, Lopen Business Park, Mill Lane, Lopen, Somerset TA13 5JS

PRODUCT LABEL

Product Title:	HEYDAY SANDWICH SLICE GHERKINS IN BRINE
Secondary Description:	Pasteurised Sliced Gherkins in Brine
Pack & Size:	6X2900 g e Tin
Outers Per Pallet:	56 Boxes / 1 pallet
Drained Weight:	1500g
Country of Origin:	Turkey
Ingredients:	Gherkins, Water, Sugar, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Firming Agent (Calcium Chloride), Natural Flavouring, Colour (Riboflavin).
Instructions for Use:	N/A
Cooking Instructions:	NA
Storage Instructions:	Dry ambient, temperature: 2- 25°C. After opening, it should be stored in the refrigerator at 1-4°C and consumed within 10 days.
Date Marking:	Best Before (DD. MM.YYYY) is written on the lid
Allergens:	3) No allergen advice needed.
May Contain Allergens:	This product doesn't contain any allergen.
Modified Atmosphere Pack:	No

NUTRITION INFORMATION

AS SOLD INFORMATION	Portion Size g	0
Constituents	Per 100g (drained)	Per Portion
Energy kJ	260	0
Energy kcal	61	0
Fat	0.1	0.0
of which saturates	0.0	0.0
Carbohydrates	13.7	0.0
of which sugars	12.3	0.0
Fibre	0.4	0.0
Protein	1.2	0.0
Salt	1.3	0.0
Sodium (not declared on label)	0.51	0.00

TECHNICAL DETAILS

Shelf Life:	36 months			
Shelf Life on Delivery to Lefktro UK Ltd:	24 months			
Shelf Life Once Opened:	10 days.			
Temperature on Delivery:	MINIMUM	2°C	MAXIMUM	25°C

Coding: Inner	Example: Batch No: PO-XXXXXX Best Before End: 11.01.2023
Coding: Outer	Example: Batch No: PO-XXXXXX BBE: DD.MM.YYYY
Coding: Explanation	Batch No: PO-XXXXXX Best Before End: 11.01.2023 PO-XXXXXX: Batch Number Best Before date is written with DD.MM.YYYY format on the box label. Batch No: PO-XXXXXX BBE: DD.MM.YYYY

ORGANOLEPTICAL

Appearance:	No rotten, clear brine. Yellow-green typical cucumber color
Colour:	Green typical cucumber color
Flavour:	Flavors well blended with no particular flavor overly predominant
Odour:	No off-flavorous or odours
Texture:	Firm and crisp
Is the product packed to a known standard, e.g. Campden Grade?	NA

SUITABLE FOR

Vegetarians	Yes		Halal (Certified)	Yes		
Vegans	Yes		Low Salt Diet	No		
Coeliacs (Gluten Free)	Yes		Nut Allergy Sufferer	Yes		
Kosher (Certified)	Yes		Lactose Intolerant Diet	Yes		

PHYSICAL STANDARDS

Parameter	Tolerance	Frequency	Method
Width	3.7 - 4.3 mm	Hourly	Measuring with caliper
Long	9-13 cm	Hourly	Measuring with caliper
Total Defect	Max. 20%	Hourly	Physical Measurement
Hollow	Max. 7%	Hourly	Physical Measurement
Broken	Max. 7%	Hourly	Physical Measurement
Soft	Max. 7%	Hourly	Physical Measurement
Skin	Max. 7%	Hourly	Physical Measurement
Rotten	Max. 0%	Hourly	Physical Measurement
Foreign Material	Max. 0%	Hourly	Physical Measurement

CHEMICAL

Parameter	Tolerance	Frequency	Method
Ph	<4.0	1 sample every 2 hours(during pr)1 sample for each final product	TS 1728,ISO 1842, Şubat 2001
Acidity	0.85±0.2	1 sample every 2 hours(during pr)1 sample for each final product	TS 1125,ISO750, Mart 2002

Salt	2.5±0.5	1 sample every 2 hours(during pr)1 sample for each final product	TS 2664, Haziran 2007
------	---------	--	-----------------------

MICROBIOLOGICAL

Organism	Tolerance	Frequency	Method
"Commercial Sterile" product	The product has to be "Commercial Sterile" : For low acidity foods at 55°C after 7 days, or 35 °C after 10 days incubation period; no leakage - no bulging, no difference color – odor - taste, and for pH measurement no difference more than 0.5 before incubation and after incubation period	0	0

PESTICIDE RESIDUES

<https://ec.europa.eu/food/plant/pesticides/eu-pesticides-database/public/?event=homepage&language=EN>

PACKAGING

Type	Component	Material	Dimensions & Weight	% from recycled material	Recyclable?
Primary Packaging (Inner)	Can	Metal	D: 153mm, H: 175.5±0,50 mm; 222g+50 g	0	Y
Secondary Packaging (Outer)	Carton Tray & Shrink	Cardboard tray & Shrink	477 x 317 x 60mm; 123g+/-10g - Shrink 20g	100 - Cardboard Shrink - 10	Y
Tertiary Packaging (shrinkwrap etc.)	Shrink Wrap	Plastic	H: 50cm; 530g	30	Y
	Pallet	Wood	1200x1000 25KG	0	Y

PRODUCT CONTAINS INFORMATION

Wheat & Wheat Derivatives	No	Beef Products	No	Poultry	No
Gluten >20ppm	No	Poultry Products	No	Rennet	No
Soya/ Soya Products	No	Caffeine	No	Sesame	No
Rye	No	Casine	No	Other Seeds	No
Barley	No	Celery	No	Whey	No
Oats	No	Cocoa	No	Yeast and derivatives	No
Garlic	No	Crustaceans / Shellfish	No	Sulphites	No
Meat & Meat Products	No	Molluscs	No	Benzoates	No
Pork Products	No	Lupin	No	Irradiated Material	No
Lamb Products	No	Peanuts	No	Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein	No
Egg/Egg Products	No	Nuts	No	Added Natural Colour	Yes
Cows Milk & Milk Products	No	Unrefined Nut Oils	No	Artificial Preservatives	No
Cheese	No	MRM	No	BHA / BHT	No
Lactose	No	Additives	Yes	Lecithin	No
Added Sugar	Yes	Azo Dyes	No	MSG	No
Added Salt	Yes	Artificial Colour	No	Hydrogenated / Trans Fats	No
Animal Fat	No	Maize	No	Alcohol	No
Fish Products	No	Mustard	No	Artificial Sweeteners	No

TECHNICAL APPROVAL

Name	Anne Betty	Position	Senior Technical Advisor	Issue Date	21/10/2022
Issue No	(1 for initial spec)				